

# **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

**Meeting Date:** 5/17/2022 **Effective Date:** 

**Reference No.:** CR-062-2022 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 2 Public Hearing Date:

**Proposer(s):** County Executive

**Sponsor(s):** Hawkins, Harrison and Medlock

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWAL LATE FEE

for the purpose of adopting a new late fee of \$100 to renew each expired business

license.

**Drafter:** Lori S. Parris, Senior Advisor, Department of Permitting, Inspections and

Enforcement

Resource Personnel: Melinda Bolling, Director, Department of Permitting, Inspections and

Enforcement

Lori Parris, Senior Advisor, Department of Permitting, Inspections and

Enforcement

### **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
05/17/2022	County Council	introduced and referred	PHED
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Hawkins, Harrison, and		

Medlock and referred to the Planning, Housing and Economic Development

Committee.

06/02/2022 PHED Favorably County Council

recommended with

amendments

#### **Action Text:**

A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Council Member Hawkins, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended with amendments to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Turner and Hawkins

#### **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

02-253.63

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

The purpose of this Resolution is to adopt a new late fee of \$100 to renew an expired business license.

**Document(s):** R2022062, CR-062-2022 Attachment A (DR-2), CR-062-2022 AIS, CR-062-2022 Transmittal, CR-062-2022 Report, CR-062-2022 OOL Comments